Lender'saddressis2273 N. Green Valley Parkway, Suite 14, Henderson, NV 89014

LenderisthebeneficiaryunderthisSecurityInstrument.

(D)"Trustee"isMarlon L. Bates

(E)"Note"meansthepromissorynotesignedby Borroweranddated May 24, 2008
The NotestatesthatBorrowerowesLenderOne Hundred Twenty Five Thousand and No/100

Dollars

(U.S.S 125,000.00 )plusinterest.BorrowerhaspromisedtopaythisdebtinregularPeriodic

Paymentsandtopaythedebtinfullnotlaterthan June 1, 2038

(F)"Property"meansthepropertythatisdescribedbelowundertheheading"TransferofRightsinthe

Property."
(G)"Loan"meansthedebtevidencedby theNote,plusinterest,anyprepaymentchargesandlatecharges